CODDENHAM NEEDS YOU!

Coddenham is a collaborative community, its voluntary, charitable, spiritual and statutory organisations working together for all.

This includes the CODDENHAM PARISH COUNCIL who this May will be up for re-election. We need support for existing Councillors and NEW candidates to put themselves forward to join.

It's an exciting time, with an already refreshed Council working with the Coddenham Community Response Group on a new Community Plan.

If you are a resident of Coddenham (or within 3 miles of Parish boundaries) and over 18, you may apply. Experience is not essential, training and guidance is available, we simply ask that you have a passion to make a difference!

PLEASE CONTACT THE PARISH CLERK BY EMAIL

clerk.coddenhampc@gmail.com or telephone 07548 152181. More details are available at

www.coddenham-parish.uk/play-a-part-in-your-parish-get-elected/

NOMINATION PAPERS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE FROM

www.midsuffolk.gov.uk/elections/ from 16th March and applications should be made no later than the 4th April 2023.

Alternatively, we can help put you in touch if you email your contact details to support@coddenham-parish.uk

Be part of the future of Coddenham, join in, tell your friends or family.

All are welcome!

THE CODDENHAM COMMUNITY RESPONSE GROUP

The Coddenham Community Response Group is an established collaboration between The Coddenham Centre, the Coddenham Community Shop, the Coddenham Country Club, the Day Foundation, the Gardemau Trusts, the Coddenham History Club, St Mary's Church and Coddenham Parish Council.

ADMPT/280223/13431 Printed on Sustainable Resources